19500000000

"LIGHT"
7 INLET PLACE
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32084
826-0512 329-6588

OFFICE USE ONLY

Jerna Caspaul

1/ 1/1/1/1001	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
2.	(Document #)
(Corpo	ration Name) (Document #)
3. <u>(Corpo</u>	ration Name) (Document #)
4.	ration Namia) — (Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS 99
Profit	Amendment Ç 💥
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
	REGISTRATION/
OTHE S FILINGS	1
OTHE., FILINGS	QUALIFICATION
OTHE FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

Docember 8, 1994

LIGHT CHRISTIAN
JERRY GASPARD
7 INLET PLACE
ST. AUGUUSTINE, FL 32084

SUBJECT: LIGHT CHRISTIAN AIDS NETWORK

Ref. Number: W94000026250

We have received your document for LIGHT CHRISTIAN AIDS NETWORK and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation. A statement making reference to the bylaws is acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filling will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 694A00052411

13/26 - Hack you for your letter, We have included 1sic. as on Corporate logo and have cretised a copy of our minutes and a statement stating the Board un elected.

That you Propositions - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ANTICLES OF INCORPORATION

LIGHT" CHRISTIAN

A FLORIDA PONPROFIT CORPORATION

ARTICLE ONE.

The name of this corporation is the LIGHT CHRISTIAN AIDS NETWORK, INC., whose principal place of business and mailing address is 7 INLET PL., ST. AUGUSTINE, ST. JOHNS COUNTY FL which is also the Corporation's registered office.

ARTICLE TWO. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The term for which the Corporation shall exist shall be perpetual, commencing on the date of execution of these articles.

ARTICLE THREE. PURPOSE

The purposes of this corporation, governed by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, shall be Provide Immediate Short term housing Provide Support and a network of Services to those HIV/AIDS And their families 3) Provide congregation based care teams. @ Provide HIV/AIDS education to take and hold property for the

application of such property for the foregoing purposes; to raise funds to accomplish the foregoing purposes; and to engage in, transact and carry on any lawful activity or business of a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida that in the judgment of the Board of Directors may be necessary, useful and advantageous to the education and charitable purposes of the

Corporation.

ARTICLE FOUR. SCOPE OF ACTIVITY

The Corporation shall have the power, either directly or indirectly, either alone or in conjunction with others, to do any and all lawful acts and things and to engage in any and all lawful activities that may be necessary, useful, suitable, desirable or proper for the furtherance, accomplishment, fostering or attainment of any or all of the purposes for which the Corporation is organized, and to aid or assist other organizations whose activities are such as to further, accomplish, foster or attain any of such purposes. Notwithstanding anything in this Articles of Incorporation to the contrary, the Corporation shall exercise only such powers as are in furtherance of the exempt purposes or organizations set forth in Section 501(c) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the regulations under the Internal Revenue Code as the Internal Revenue Code and such regulations now exist or as they may hereafter be amended from time to time.

ARTICLE FIVE. PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

At all times, and notwithstanding any change in name, merger, consolidation, reorganization, termination, dissolution or winding up of this Corporation, voluntary or involuntary, or by operation of law, or any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation or any other organizational documents of the Corporation:

- (a) The Corporation shall not possess or exercise any power or authority either expressly, by interpretation or by operation of law that will prevent it at any time from qualifying continuing to qualify as a Corporation described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, nor shall it engage directly or indirectly in any activity that would cause the loss of such qualification.
- (b) No part of the assets or net earnings of the Corporation shall be used ever, nor shall the Corporation ever be organized or operated, for purposes that do not exclusively promote educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- (c) The Corporation shall not be operated for the principal purpose of carrying on a trade or business for profit.
- (d) At no time shall the Corporation engage in any activities that are unlawful under the laws of the United State of America, the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction where its activities are carried on.
- (e) No part of the income of the Corporation shall enure to the benefit of any member, trustee, director, officer of the

Corporation or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation effecting one or more of its purposes), and no member, trustee, officer of the Corporation or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets.

- (f) The Corporation shall distribute its income for each taxable year at such time and in such manner as not to subject the Corporation to tax under Section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the Corporation shall not:
- (i) Engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in Section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended;
- (ii) Retain any excess business holdings as defined in section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended;
- (iii) Make any investments in such manner as to subject the Corporation to tax under Section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended; or
- (iv) Make any taxable expenditures as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- (g) No part of the activities of the Corporation shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or participating in, or intervening in (including the publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

ARTICLE SIX. MEMBERSHIP

The Corporation is to be organized on a non-stock membership basis and shall have a membership distinct from the Board of Directors. The directors shall from time to time prescribe the form and manner in which application may be made for membership. Such membership shall be nonredeemable, nontransferable and non-divided bearing.

ARTICLE SEVEN. LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND IDENTIFICATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered office of the Corporation in the State of Florida is 7 INLET PL., ST. AUGUSTINE, ST. TOHNS COUNTY, FL 32084, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is TEROHE T. GASPARD. The Board of Directors may, from time to time change the registered agent or move the registered office to any other address in Florida.

ARTICLE EIGHT. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The powers of this corporation shall be exercised, its properties controlled, and its affairs conducted by a Board of Directors. The number of members of the Board of Directors the corporation shall be set forth in the By-laws of this corporation, but shall be not less than ________.

The directors named herein as the Board of Directors shall hold office until the annual meeting of the Board of Directors. Thereafter, the term of office of each director shall be one year, until the next annual meeting of the Board of Directors and until the successors assume office August 1st of each year. Annual meetings of the Board of Directors shall be held in May of each

year at such place or places as the Board of Directors may designate from time to time by resolution.

Any action required or permitted to be taken by the Board of Directors under any provision of law may be taken without a meeting, if all members of the Board shall individually or collectively consent in writing to such action. Such written consent or consents shall be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board, and any such action by written consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken by unanimous vote of the directors. Any certificate or document filed under any provision of law which relates to actions so taken shall state that the action was taken by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors without a meeting and that the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of this corporation authorize the directors to so act. Such a statement shall be prima facie evidence of such authority.

The names and addresses of such first members of the Board of Directors are as follows:

See Attackel Shut3

ARTICLE NINE. BY-LAWS

Subject to the limitations contained in the By-Laws, and any limitations set forth in the Not for Profit Corporation Act of Florida, concerning corporate action that must be authorized or

approved by the members of the corporation, By-Laws of this corporation may be made, altered, rescinded, added to, or new By-Laws may be adopted by a resolution of the Board of Directors, provided that notice of the proposed alteration or amendment is given at the next preceding meeting in a published call or notice of the meeting at which the proposed alteration or amendment is to be acted upon.

ARTICLE TEN. DEDICATION OF ASSETS

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to educational and charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof, or to the benefit of any private individual.

ARTICLE ELEVEN. DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

Upon the termination, dissolution or winding up of this Corporation in any manner or for any reason, its assets, if any, remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of the corporation, shall be distributed to and only to, one or more organizations which is organized and operated exclusively for educational and charitable purposes and which has established its tax-exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

ARTICLE TWELVE. AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended from time to time in the same manner as prescribed in Article Nine for amendment

of By-Laws by two-thirds vote of the Board of Directors then serving.

We the undersigned, being the incorporators of this corporation, For the purpose of forming this non-profit charitable corporation under the laws of Florida have executed these Articles of Incorporation on 1/22, 199#.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the undersigned subscribed incorporators, have hereunto set our hands and seals this 12 day of November, 1994, for the purpose of forming this corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

Bryanne ambrow familton (SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST Cohus

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of November, 199% by Terone T. Gaspard personally known to me or who has produced FL DL #G2/6-438.40-2/0-0, one of the persons described as a subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that she executed and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation, and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

print Beevas & Firmas.

My Commission No._____

State of Florida at Large (Seal)

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PURIC, STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRE 13, 1995 COMDED THRU AGENT'S NOTARY BROKERAGE STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST Clohas

The foregoing instrument was apknowledged before me this 22 ND day of November, 1997 by Brinne Ambrase Hamilton, who is personally known to me or who has produced FL DL H 543-061-53-744, one of the persons described as a subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that she executed and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation, and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

sign Standa & Samuel State of Florida at Large (Soal)

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS NOTARY PUBLIC; STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRE 13, 1993 EONDED THRU AGENT'S NOTARY DROKERAGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of 10 for 1994, by 10 MC KCYISI, who is personally known to me or who has produced one of the persons described as a subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that he executed and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation, and who did take an oath.

ANNETTE BEVERLY
My Commission CC374759
Explain May, 22, 1098

NOTARY BUBLIC:
sign White BUNDALY
print Annehe Beverly
My Commission No. CC374759

State of Florida at Large (Seal)
My Commission Expires: My 22,198

Light Christian aido nopouré, Sue Statement At our first Corporate meeting of actober 11, 1994 a francis was present and eight menines of the sure were elected to Bound of Werketons. A Copy of our members The Board of Alrectors were duly Cletted, Seconded and passed as the Board of Directors for the Fishet Christian and Sitterth, Inc. Sobnetted by:

Berawo Hamilton 7000 Curreles ST St Augustine Et 32081 Aubeen Pioteowaich 12 "3" 57 ST Aucuntina, El 32084 Eucene Hanner 909 SOUTH CLARK AUR St Mucuation, Fl 32086 Laurie Javz 1061 Wintermone DR ST Augustine Fl 32086 THE REVEREND DEEUR GALANTON 506 B" ST St Augustine Fl 32084 Ans Dovelas 3460 Reb Closo Tal ST Aucustine Fl 32086 30c Genon Rb

27 AUGUSTUR, F1 32095

SE MUCUSTINE FI 32084

Susie Russell

18 FRANCISCAN WAY

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT OF , INC.

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.034, Florida Statitos, the undersigned, having been designated as the initial Registered Agent for the service of process within the State of Florida upon LIGHT-CHRISTIAN AIDS NETWORK.

Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby accept the appointmen: as such Registered Agent for the above-named corporation, and does hereby agree to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091(2) relative to keeping open the Registered Office of said corporation, which Registered Office is located at 7 INLET PL., ST. Augustine, ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FL 32084

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, such designated Registered Agent, have hereunto set my hand and seal at Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, on this 5 day of November, 1994.

JEROHE T. GASPARD

Registered Agent

かんりゃ

SECKLARSFE FLORIDA

HE NO	W: FILING F	EE AFTE	R MAY 1 I	S \$15	5,00	manag			
CORPORATION CONTRACT			ELEGENERA E ELEGENTATE DE CELOTATE SACHER II EL ANDRONE			ANNOVED -			
Ahhu/	AL REPORT (le Le		r service ra of Stare		TILLED			.
	995		ENVITAGE CE	TANGFORCH,	416. 	- 93 MW - 1 PHISE 17	1		
DOCUMENT # N9500000001 (6)						i			
"LIGHT" CHRISTIAN AIDS NETWORK, INC.						TALLATASSEE, FLORIDA	4		
g. Garri									
Principal Point of Benames Market PLACE 7 INSET PLACE						DO NOT WRITE 3. Date is corporated or Qualified	14 1183 5	PACE of Last Report	
7 INLET PLACE ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32084			ST, AUGUSTINE FL 32064			12/30/1994	N//	١	ed For
						4. FLI Number 59-3286408		Not /	Auplicativa
2. Pencipal Pag	on of Humonss	2 m.	Mailing Address			5. Certificate of Status Description		\$8.75 Ad Fon Angl	
Sudo, Apt. #	, tric.		Gute. Apt. #, ntc			6. Cleation Company (Exercise) to all Fond Contributes		\$5.00 M Added to	
City A State		J	Cr. & State	·		7. Nontrold with IRS 601/c/kill Tax Exempt Status		\$68.75 Sup Foe Not Ac	
23 Z _P	Country	28	Z4)	Count	Iry	B. This corporation has kability for Florkia Statutes Yes	intangphio to	ix under S. 199).032,
24	9. Name and Address	29 of Current Regist	ered Agent	[30]		10. Name and Address of New F		Apont	
				Ľ	Name	ckler's (P.O. Box Number is Not Accepted	aio)		
GASPARD, JEROME T 7 INLET PLACE				Ĺ	ia Street A	ORIGINA D. O. ISSU (1407) A. C.			
ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32084					B4 City		 FL	05 Zip Ci	odo
		2010/05 5-450	ALON Florida Statute	1	`_ <u></u>	poration submits this statement for the papers of directors. I hereby accept the app		and the second	stored office
11, Pursuant to or registere tamént with	o the provisions of Section ed agent, or both, in the S h, and accept the obligate	ns 607,0502 and 607 Pate of Florida, Such ons of, Saction 607.0	change was nuthorize 0505, Florida Statutes	od by the co	rporation's t	poration sub-lide this statement for the public board of directors. I hereby accept the aby	жинтки о	register o ag	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Sport on town or protect name of	त्याकृत्यास्य स्थानम् क्यां विधा है त	Extracting quantum (PAC)		April Mysters in	ADDITIC VISICHANGES TO OF	DAIL	Dun Clous	IN 12
12.	D O	FICERS AND DIREC	TORS	13. 1116	ű I	HAMILTON, BRYANN		K Change	Addition
KAM	HAMILTON, BEYANN	l		12 NAI	MEI YDOUTZZ In	HAMILION, BRINGS			
STREET ADDRESS	7000 CHARLES ST. ST. AUGUSTINE FL	32088		1401	Y - ST - ZIP			Change	8 Addition
THIE	D			2.8 1H 22 BA	195	RERISI, JIM			
NAME STRIET ADDRESS	Piotrowski, andr 12 °B" St.			2351	RET ADVIFESS	306 GENOA RD. ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32	095		
CITY-ST-ZIP	ST. AUGUSTINE FL	32084		2 4 CI 31 Hi	17-51-7P 1.1	D		Change	Addition
TITLE NAME	i d I Hanusel, Eugene			3214	WL	REVEREND DEENA GALANT 506 "B" STREET	OWICZ		
STREET ADDRESS	908 SABIA CLARA A	VE.			RELF ADDRESS ITY-ST-7IP		084		
titut	ST. AUGUSTINE FL.	32086		4110		D		Change	X Addition
HAVE	JANZ, LAURIE			4 214		GASPARD, JERRY 7 INLET PLACE			
STREET ADCRESS	1061 WINTERHAWK				REET ADDRESS TY-ST-7IP	ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32	084		
CITY-ST-ZIP	ST. AUGUSTINE FL	32000		5111		D		Change	K_ Addition
TITLE	DOUGLAS, ANN			5210		HANUSEK, FRANCES 1909 SANTA CLARA AVE.			
STREET ADDRESS	3460 RED CLOUD 1	RAIL			ireet adopess 114-51-719		086		- 1 to 1
ξηγ-51-7#	ST. AUGUSTINE FL	32080		6 1 fi		D		A Change	Addition
TIPLE NI ME	RUSSELL, SUSIE			6214		RUSSELL, SUSAN			
IREET ADDRESS	18 FRANCISCAN W				IREET ADDRESS ITY - ST - ZIP				
City-S1-ZiP	ST. AUGUSTINE FL		s filing is voluntarily fur	mished and	does not qu	ality for the exemption stated in Section 1: courate and that my separature shall have to	19.07(3)(k). I ne same lea	Florida Statutes pal effect as if II	s, 1 further nade under
centry un	at the information indicate t I am an officer or directo in Block 12 or Block 13 if	-t the comprehend	or the receiver or trust	tee empowe	keq to execu	tio this report as recomed by Greener Co.			
		~~~~	Comme	/	700	Cangara Toro	4-28	PEAN Present	
SIGNAT	TURE:	E AND TYPED OR PRINTS	D NAME OF SIGNING OFFI	CER OR DIE	7011	4744	(9	10m) 8 X	1-6586